



Freedom of Information Request

09 January 2023

Question

I would like to know:

- 1) Please provide a current breakdown of vehicles in the Scottish Ambulance Service's (SAS) fleet in 2021/22?
- 2) As part of this breakdown, please confirm how many 4x4 Ambulances SAS has currently in its fleet?
- 3) Please confirm how many 4x4 Ambulances are operational currently in the NHS Highland health board?
- 4) Please confirm for the years i) 2021/22; ii) 2022/23; iii) 2023/24; and iv) 2024/25 how many 4x4 Ambulances will be replaced and, in addition to that number, how many additional 4x4 Ambulances will be secured?

Answer

- 1) Please see attached link to our Fleet List.
[fleetlist1222.xlsx \(scottishambulance.com\)](#)
- 2) As Above.
- 3) The Scottish Ambulance Service are a national board, vehicles aren't allocated to health boards.
- 4) Please see attached link to our Fleet Business Case.
[Business Cases \(scottishambulance.com\)](#)

Working Together for Better Patient Care